A/D581 40

09/806754 JC08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 03 APR 2001

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	recordation form patents 05 - 0		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
				Attorney Docket No. 109142
To the Director of the U.S.	Patent & 1016	9764	3	iginal document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying part Morten Kjeldsen ANDE		2. Λ.	KIRK ACC	address of receiving party: OUSTICS A/S ANGSVEJ 45, DK-8300 ODDER, K
B. Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other	_			
B. Execution Date: March	16, 2001			
4. Λ. If this document is bein	g filed together with a new app	lication, the	execution da	ate of the application is: March 16, 200
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.	(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached?	Yes 🛭 No)
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Tota	al number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	•	В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>117794</u>)
Address: Oliff & Berri P.O. Box 1 Alexandria,	9928			payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.
GUYEN 00000110 09806754	Ţ.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing infor	nation is tru		ct and any attached copy is a true copy
James A. Oliff Registration N Thomas J. Pardini Registration				
	Total number of pages	including co	over sheet, at	tachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	ANDERSEN, Morten Kjeldse(3)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)			
		(4)	(8)			
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable cons			
		to cac over t	n of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	-		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KIRK ACOUSTICS A/S			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Fuglevangsvej 45, DK-8300 Odder, Denmark			
	ASSIGNATION	(herei the en inven divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal retire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extess and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	§100, in the onal,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	PCT/DK99/00521			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 109142 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amer					
(13)	Insert Date of	OH CV	n date herewith or			
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>March 16, 2001</u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 3, 2001			
the Ass claims reexam resulting entire it assignment	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author ig from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and inent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel	in obtain es to exec onal Cor es to perf ited State orizes and the said that he hais heirs,	thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to doing evidence and going forward with such interference, ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connected to the Assignment of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The property of similar agreements or an all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by respect to the Assignment of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignment, as Assignment of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to do is not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreeuccessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furtished in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	ection with eissue or nited States convey the es that this		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	16-03-2001	,	Inventor Signature Property 12 / 186	_ (SEAL)		
Date			Morten Wieldsen Andersen	(SEAL)		
Date				(SEAL)		
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
If neith	This assignment should pr	eferably	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside least two witnesses who also sign here:	le the U.S.A.		
Date	16-03-2001		Witness Ann Andersen			
Date	16-03-2001 16-03-2001		Witness Othe Piis			
Date			Gitte Riis			

RECORDED: 04/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 011736 FRAME: 0934